Contra Costa Children's Leadership Council Meeting Evaluations - October 1, 2019

1. The meeting was organized well.

Response N= %
5 (high) 20 54%
4 13 35%
3 (med) 4 11%
2 0 0%
1 (low) 0 0%
Total 37 100%
Average Rating 4.53

2. The speakers presented interesting and relevant information.

Response = %
5 (high) 15 41%
4 10 27%
3 (med) 6 16%
2 2 5%
1 (low) 0 0%
No Response 4 11%
Total 37 100%
Average Rating 4.15
3. lunderstand the purpose and potential role of a Children's Leadesrhip Council in Contra Costa County.
Response = %
5 (high) 14 38%
4 8 22%
3 (med) 13 35%
2 1 3%
1 (low) 1 3%
Total 37 100%
Average Rating 4.03

4. After attending this meeting, | feel hopeful about working together to achieve a common vision for
children and families in our community.

Response N= %
5 (high) 10 27%
4 14 38%
3 (med) 13 35%
2 0 0%
1 (low) 0 0%
Total 37 100%
Average Rating 4.03




5.

6.

7.
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I am likely to attend the next Children's Leadership Council meeting.

Response N= %
5 (high) 26 70%
4 7 19%
3 (med) 3 8%
2 1 3%
1 (low) 0 0%
Total 37 100%
Average Rating 4.70
Overall, | was satisfied with the meeting.

Response N= %
5 (high) 15 41%
4 14 38%
3 (med) 8 22%
2 0 0%
1 (low) 0 0%
Total 37 100%
Average Rating 4.27

What was the most valuable thing you heard or learned in today's meeting? (Multiple responses allowed)
# Responses

Response Categories

%

Community voice represented 11 25%
Table discussions/Small-group work on goals 9 20%
CLC's shared vision and goals 5 11%
Sense of urgency, call to action 4 9%
Networking, connecting, learning about needs 3 7%
Strong will & commitment to collaborate 3 7%
Speaker (Diana Becton) 2 5%
Bilingual materials and translation available 2 5%
Operationalizing the CLC's work 1 2%
Interest in increasing funding 1 2%
Other 0 0%
Everything 0 0%
No response 3 7%
Total 44 100%




10.

11.

Contra Costa Children's Leadership Council Meeting Evaluations - October 1, 2019

What was the least useful thing you heard or learned in today's meeting? What would have made it more

useful? (Multiple responses allowed)

Response Categories # Responses

Nothing; Everything was useful 0%
Ready to take action; Need specific action plan 4 11%
Process (icebreaker, dominant person, suggestion re: world café) 3 8%
More community outreach and participation 2 5%
Spending time collecting more data 2 5%
Empahsis on services (vs root causes) 1 3%
Ideas that can never be operationalized 1 3%
Need separate meeting for internal & external community 1 3%
No response 12 32%
Total 37 100%

Was there anything you had difficulty understanding during today's meeting? If yes, please describe.

(Multiple responses allowed)

Response Categories # Responses

Nothing, N/A 10 26%
CLC's purpose, prior work, "value add" 4 11%
How CLC goals & plan will be developed & implemented 4 11%
Why youth/community hasn't been more involved 3 8%
Unsure 1 3%
No response 16 42%
Total 38 100%

What is one thing you will take from this meeting and put into practice? (Multiple responses allowed)

Response Categories # Responses %

Include community voice in programs 7 18%
Continue collaboration with other agencies 6 15%
Support CLC's actions and next steps 5 13%
Do more outreach to engage community in CLC 3 8%
Work to create holistic environment; Ecosystem 2 5%
Take action now 2 5%
Be involved in the community to create change 2 5%
Nothing yet 1 3%
Struggling with sustainabiltiy of own program 1 3%
No response 10 26%
Total 39 100%
Which of the CLC meetings did you attend before today's meeting?

Response N= %

None, today was my first meeting 17 46%

Only the March 2019 meeting 6 16%

Only the July 2019 meeting 5 14%

Both the March & July 2019 meetings 9 24%

Total 37 100%




